
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

Approved 

June 21, 2022 

Resolution #22-0310 

2022 Resolution Book, Page 130 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE A CHANGE 

ORDER WITH ALAMANCE STRIPING & EQUIPMENT, LLC FOR ADDITIONAL 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE WORK RELATED 

TO PAVEMENT MARKINGS 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council authorized the City Manager to enter into 

an agreement with Alamance Striping & Equipment, LLC for installation of pavement markings 

and signs and the contract was executed in October 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the staff has identified repairs to the crosswalk, stop bars, arrows, and other 

pavement marking symbols downtown; and 

WHEREAS, the initial Purchase Order amount was for $250,000 and allows for 100% of 

the original amount to be added; and 

WHEREAS, the current award and previous change orders total $309,000; and 

WHEREAS, this change order would be for $160,000 to bring the new total to $469,000; 

and  

WHEREAS, funds are currently available in the City Street Maintenance budget. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem hereby authorizes the City Manager and City Clerk to enter into a change 

order agreement with Alamance Striping & Equipment, LLC. to complete additional crosswalks, 

stops bars, arrows, and other pavement marking symbols work $160,000.  


